

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SBDB755

Food container with lid - 70 x 50 x 5 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Food Container with Lid 70 x 50 x 5 cm (SBDB755)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Food Container with Lid SBDB755. This versatile container is designed for safe food storage, ensuring freshness and sanitation. It features a sturdy construction that withstands various temperatures, making it suitable for both hot and cold food items.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed exclusively for food storage. Avoid using it for any other purpose.
- Temperature Limits: The container can withstand temperatures from -40°C to +100°C. Do not expose the container to temperatures outside this range.
- Microwave Safe: Suitable for microwave use. Ensure the lid is removed during microwaving to prevent pressure buildup.
- Dishwasher Safe: The container is dishwasher safe. Place it on the top rack for optimal cleaning.
- Avoid Sharp Objects: Do not use sharp utensils inside the container to prevent scratches and damage.
- Keep Out of Reach of Children: Always store out of reach of children to avoid potential risks.
- Monitor Food Safety: Always follow food safety guidelines to ensure food is stored properly.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 70 x 50 x 5 cm
- Material: Polypropylene (PP)
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Color: Transparent with a white lid
- Temperature resistance: -40°C to +100°C
- BPA Free: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Container: Carefully remove the container and lid from the packaging, ensuring no damage has occurred during transit.
2. Inspect for Damage: Check that the container and lid are intact. Do not use if there are any cracks or defects.
3. Preparation for Use: Before first use, wash the container and lid with warm soapy water and thoroughly rinse.
4. Placement: Select a stable, clean surface for storage. Ensure the container is placed on a flat surface to avoid spills.

5. Operation

- Filling the Container: Place food items inside the container, ensuring not to exceed the maximum fill line.
- Sealing: Put the lid on securely to ensure an airtight seal.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place or in the refrigerator or freezer as needed, depending on the food type.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Clean the container after each use. Hand wash with warm soapy water or place in the dishwasher.
- Stains and Odors: For stubborn stains or odors, soak in a solution of vinegar and water prior to washing.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the container and lid for wear and tear. Replace if damaged.

7. Troubleshooting

- Seal Not Tightening: Ensure the lid is aligned properly and pressed down firmly.
- Container Warping: Avoid exposing the container to extreme heat or cold conditions outside the specified range.
- Difficult to Clean: For tough stains, use baking soda paste as a mild abrasive cleanser.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the container responsibly in accordance with local waste disposal regulations. The container is recyclable in many areas. Check local guidelines.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Food Container with Lid SBDB755. We hope it serves you well!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Lebensmittelbehälter mit Deckel 70 x 50 x 5 cm (SBDB755)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Lebensmittelbehälters mit Deckel (SBDB755). Dieser Behälter ist ideal für die Lagerung und den Transport von Lebensmitteln. Hergestellt aus hochwertigen Materialien, gewährleistet er die Frische Ihrer Speisen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Der Lebensmittelbehälter ist nur für die Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln geeignet.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen, um Kratzer und Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie den Behälter von direkter Hitze und offenen Flammen fern.
- Nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen verwenden.
- Vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich reinigen.
- Entsorgen Sie den Behälter nicht in offenen Gewässern.
- Achten Sie darauf, den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern zu lagern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Modell: SBDB755
- Abmessungen: 70 x 50 x 5 cm
- Material: Polypropylen (PP)
- Temperaturbereich: -20 °C bis +80 °C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Mikrowellengeeignet: Nein
- Lebensmittelecht: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie den Lebensmittelbehälter vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Beschädigungen, bevor Sie ihn verwenden.
- Spülen Sie den Behälter vor der ersten Benutzung mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel aus.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter gründlich ab.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.

5. Bedienung

- Füllen Sie den Behälter mit den gewünschten Lebensmitteln.
- Verschließen Sie den Deckel fest, um eine optimale Lagerung zu gewährleisten.
- Lagern Sie den Behälter im Kühlschrank oder an einem kühlen Ort.
- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht, wenn er beschädigt ist.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach der Verwendung den Behälter in warmem Seifenwasser reinigen oder in der Spülmaschine reinigen.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie den Behälter vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie ihn lagern.
- Überprüfen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Geruchs- oder Farbveränderungen des Behälters: Stellen Sie den Gebrauch ein und ersetzen Sie den Behälter.
- Bei Rissen oder Beschädigungen: Entsorgen Sie den Behälter sofort.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten beim Verschließen: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Deckel richtig sitzt und nicht beschädigt ist.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Lebensmittelbehälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.
- Recyceln Sie das Produkt, wenn möglich.
- Werfen Sie den Behälter nicht in den Restmüll, sondern in den geeigneten Recyclingbehälter.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anregungen kontaktieren Sie uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch für zukünftige Referenzen auf.

NL NEDERLANDS

PRODUCTHANDLEIDING VOOR VOEDSELAFVALBEWAARDOOS MET DEKSEL

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aanschaf van de voedselafvalbewaardoos met deksel, model SBDB755. Dit product is ontworpen om voedsel op een veilige en handige manier op te slaan. Deze handleiding biedt essentiële informatie over het gebruik en de verzorging van de bewaar doos.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Geschikt gebruik: Gebruik de bewaardoos alleen voor het opslaan van voedsel.
- Temperatuurbereik: Indien geschikt voor gebruik in de vriezer, zorg ervoor dat de temperatuur niet onder -18 °C komt.
- Vermijd scherpe voorwerpen: Gebruik geen scherpe of corrosieve voorwerpen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Warmtebronnen: Plaats de doos niet in de buurt van open vlammen of andere warmtebronnen.
- Kinderen: Houd de bewaar doos buiten bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: SBDB755
- Afmetingen: 70 x 50 x 5 cm
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Transparant
- Temperatuurbereik: -18 °C tot 90 °C
- Vaatwasmachinebestendig: Ja, bovenste rek
- Microgolfovenbestendig: Ja (zonder deksel)
- Kleurcode: 100% recyclebaar

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verwijder de bewaar doos uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer de doos op eventuele beschadigingen of onregelmatigheden.
3. Plaats de doos op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
4. Zorg ervoor dat de deksel goed sluit door deze stevig op de doos te drukken, zodat een lucht- en vochtige afdichting ontstaat.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de bewaar doos met voedsel en sluit deze goed af met het deksel.
- Bij gebruik in de magnetron, verwijder altijd het deksel voordat je de doos plaatst.
- Gebruik de doos voor het bewaren van gekookt voedsel en restjes in de koelkast of vriezer.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Was de bewaar doos met warm zeepwater na elk gebruik.
- Voor vaatwasser gebruik, plaats de doos op het bovenste rek.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen op het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Laat de doos volledig drogen voordat je deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Deksel sluit niet goed: Controleer of er voedselresten op de rand van de doos zitten. Maak deze indien nodig schoon.
- Doos is vervormd: Vermijd het blootstellen van de doos aan hoge temperaturen of open vuur. Laat de doos op een koele plaats herstellen.
- Kleurverandering: Dit kan normaal zijn door het gebruik in vaatwasser. Het heeft geen invloed op de veiligheid van het product.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product is 100% recyclebaar. Neem contact op met uw plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor de juiste verwijderingsmethoden.
- Deponeer de doos niet bij het grofvuil, maar in de juiste recyclingcontainer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen in onze producten. Wij wensen u veel plezier met uw voedselafvalbewaardoos!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Alimentos con Tapa 70 x 50 x 5 cm - SBDB755

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el Contenedor de Alimentos con Tapa SBDB755. Este producto está diseñado para ayudar en la conservación y almacenamiento de alimentos, ya sea en el hogar o en entornos comerciales. Por favor, lea detenidamente este manual para un uso seguro y eficaz del contenedor.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este contenedor está destinado exclusivamente a la conservación de alimentos. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- Temperatura: No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas extremas. Evite el contacto directo con fuentes de calor.
- Manipulación: Use guantes al manipular el contenedor caliente para evitar quemaduras.
- Higiene: Lave el contenedor antes de usarlo por primera vez y después de cada uso.
- Daños: No utilice el contenedor si está dañado o agrietado. Reemplace inmediatamente si presenta signos de desgaste.
- Almacenamiento: Mantenga fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas.
- Materiales: Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté hecho de materiales seguros para alimentos y cumpla con las normativas de seguridad alimentaria.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 70 x 50 x 5 cm
- Material: Plástico apto para alimentos
- Capacidad: Adecuado para almacenar diversos tipos de alimentos sólidos y líquidos.
- Color: Transparente
- Tapa: Incluye tapa que cierra herméticamente para conservar la frescura.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Retire el contenedor y la tapa del embalaje.
- Paso 2: Lave el contenedor y la tapa con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Paso 3: Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté seco antes de su uso.
- Paso 4: Coloque los alimentos en el contenedor y cierre la tapa firmemente.

5. Operación

- Para utilizar el contenedor, abra la tapa y coloque los alimentos de manera que se distribuyan uniformemente sin llenar en exceso.
- Cierre la tapa asegurándose de que esté bien sellada para evitar derrames y mantener la frescura.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el contenedor y la tapa después de cada uso con agua caliente y jabón.
- No utilice estropajos ásperos o productos químicos fuertes que puedan rayar o dañar el material.
- Puede ser apto para lavavajillas, pero consulte las especificaciones del fabricante.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fugas al almacenar líquidos: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté cerrada correctamente. Verifique si hay daños en la tapa o en el contenedor.
- Dificultad para abrir la tapa: Si la tapa está muy ajustada, intente abrirla con un giro suave en el lado del asa.
- Daños visibles en el contenedor: Si el contenedor presenta grietas o deformaciones, deje de usarlo y comuníquese con el servicio de atención al cliente.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimínelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje y residuos. Intente reciclar el plástico siempre que sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para más información, preguntas o asistencia, por favor contacte a:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit - Conteneur alimentaire avec couvercle 70 x 50 x 5 cm (SBDB755)

1. Informations générales

Félicitations pour l'acquisition de votre Conteneur alimentaire avec couvercle SBDB755. Ce produit est conçu pour conserver vos aliments en toute sécurité et en toute fraîcheur. Il est idéal pour une utilisation commerciale et domestique.

2. Informations de sécurité

- NE PAS utiliser pour le stockage d'aliments chauds.
- Évitez le contact avec des objets tranchants pour prévenir les déchirures.
- Ne pas exposer à des températures extrêmes.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants.
- En cas de dommages visibles, ne pas utiliser le produit.
- Lavez toujours le produit avant la première utilisation.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 70 x 50 x 5 cm
- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Couleur : Transparent
- Capacité : 2,5 litres
- Température maximum : 95 °C
- Compatible avec le congélateur

4. Installation et configuration

1. Retirez le conteneur de son emballage.
2. Vérifiez l'intégrité du produit.
3. Placez le conteneur sur une surface plane et propre.
4. Si nécessaire, fixez le couvercle correctement en veillant à ce qu'il soit hermétique.

5. Fonctionnement

1. Remplissez le conteneur avec les aliments préparés.
2. Fermez le couvercle fermement pour assurer une étanchéité optimale.
3. Placez-le au réfrigérateur ou au congélateur selon vos besoins.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez le conteneur avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux.
- Ne pas utiliser d'abrasifs ou de détergents puissants.
- Rincez soigneusement et laissez sécher à l'air.

7. Dépannage

- Si le couvercle ne se ferme pas correctement, vérifiez qu'aucun débris ne soit coincé dans le joint.
- En cas de fissures ou de dommages, cessez immédiatement l'utilisation.
- Contactez notre service clientèle si le problème persiste.

8. Élimination

Soyez responsable et recyclez le produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les plastiques. Ne pas jeter dans la nature.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto: Contenitore per alimenti con coperchio 70 x 50 x 5 cm

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro contenitore per alimenti con coperchio. Questo prodotto è progettato per conservare e trasportare alimenti in modo sicuro e igienico. Si prega di seguire tutte le istruzioni e raccomandazioni presenti in questo manuale per garantire un uso ottimale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso Adeguato: Utilizzare il contenitore solo per lo scopo previsto, ovvero per conservare alimenti.
- Temperatura: Non esporre il contenitore a temperature estremamente elevate. Non utilizzare nel microonde, nel forno o nel congelatore.
- Sicurezza Alimentare: Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia pulito e asciutto prima di riporre i cibi. Non utilizzare con alimenti contenenti sostanze corrosive.
- Chiusura: Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia ben chiuso prima di trasportare il contenitore per evitare fuoriuscite.
- Bambini: Tenere il contenitore fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare lesioni e soffocamenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 70 x 50 x 5 cm
- Materiale: Plastica di alta qualità, priva di BPA
- Peso: 1,2 kg
- Colore: Trasparente con coperchio blu
- Resistenza al calore: Fino a 90°C
- Carico massimo: 5 kg

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Verificare che il contenitore e il coperchio siano integri e privi di difetti.
2. Lavare il contenitore e il coperchio con acqua saponata e asciugarli completamente prima dell'uso.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile per garantire la massima stabilità.
4. Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia allineato correttamente con il contenitore prima di chiudere saldamente.

5. Funzionamento

- Riempire il contenitore con alimenti freschi o preparati, evitando di sovraccaricarlo.
- Chiudere bene il coperchio per garantire una conservazione duratura.
- Etichettare il contenitore se necessario, per tenere traccia della data di conservazione.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il contenitore e il coperchio con un detergente delicato e acqua calda.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi per la pulizia.
- Asciugare completamente il contenitore e il coperchio prima di riporli.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il coperchio non si chiude correttamente.
Soluzione: Verificare che non ci siano alimenti o detriti lungo il bordo del contenitore.
- Problema: Il contenitore perde.
Soluzione: Assicurarsi che il coperchio sia completamente chiuso e controllare eventuali danni.

8. Smaltimento

Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito secondo le normative locali. Se il contenitore è danneggiato o non più utilizzabile, conferirlo nei contenitori di raccolta per plastica o nei centri di riciclo designati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande sul prodotto, contattaci al seguente indirizzo:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto. Buon utilizzo!